
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:700
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
AIR INDIA FLIGHT SCHEDULE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Air India flight schedule and timings from the Gulf region to Kerala during the last six months;

(b) the reasons for cancellation of many flight services in this sector recently;and

(c) whether the Air India is planning to restart the cancelled services, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): The details of Air India flight schedule from the Gulf region to Kerala during the last six months is annexed

(b):Air India has not cancelled any flights between Kerala and Gulf in the last six months.

(c): Does not arise in view of the reply to part (b) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

